
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Applicant: Gary Calder 

Location: City Wide 

Prepared by: Gary Calder 

Public Hearing: No 

Action Item: Yes 

May 18, 2016 

REQUEST 
Consideration of a Resolution authorizing the Public Works Director to award a 
contract to the lowest bidder for the 2016 Mapleton City Road Rehabilitation 
Project.  
 
BACKGROUND AND PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

The Public Works Department received four bids on May 5, 2016 for 
asphalt work to be completed in various locations in the city. The lowest 
bid of $255,915.00 was submitted by Geneva Rock.  
 
Attached is the bid summary. 
 

Bid Date May 5, 2016  

Item # Description Quantity Item Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1 Traffic Control 1 Lump Sum $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $9,100.00 $9,100.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00

2 Flagging 120 Hour $20.00 $2,400.00 $17.00 $2,040.00 $28.00 $3,360.00 $17.00 $2,040.00 $19.50 $2,340.00

3 Mobilization 1 Lump Sum $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $16,600.00 $16,600.00

4 Edge Mill 3500 Sq Yd $2.00 $7,000.00 $1.28 $4,480.00 $1.30 $4,550.00 $1.25 $4,375.00 $1.40 $4,900.00

5 Profile Mill 8500 Sq Yd $2.00 $17,000.00 $0.69 $5,865.00 $0.96 $8,160.00 $0.67 $5,695.00 $0.96 $8,160.00

6 3"&8" R&R 820 Sq Yd $40.00 $32,800.00 $24.00 $19,680.00 $28.70 $23,534.00 $25.30 $20,746.00 $28.30 $23,206.00

7 DM 1/2" Asphalt 3800 Ton $65.00 $247,000.00 $56.75 $215,650.00 $58.75 $223,250.00 $58.27 $221,426.00 $59.00 $224,200.00

Total = $326,200.00 $255,915.00 $268,554.00 $268,682.00 $290,906.00

Kilgore Contruction

2016 Mapleton City Rehabilitaion Project

Apparent Low

Engineers Esitmate Geneva Rock Eckles Paving Staker 

 
 
Current budget amount for Fiscal Year 2015/16 is $425,000.00. The Public Works 
Director is requesting approval to proceed with contract approval and to extend the 
contract quantities to additional roads with the stipulation that the contract will not 
exceed the current budget. 

 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION:   
Contract is awarded to Geneva Rock. 

 


